
 Addition

 Addition

G21638
G21708

G21867

G21619

G21870

G21591
G21594

G21530
G21531
G21533
G21544
G21575
G21613
G21717
G21718
G21719
G21720
G21795

G21559
G21560
G21602
G21732
G21739

Eugene Island Area
Main Pass Area, South and East 

Walker Ridge

South Marsh Island Area, South 

Walker Ridge

Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
South Marsh Island Area
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Green Canyon

West Cameron Area, West Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area, South Addition
Viosca Knoll
Ewing Bank

  129A
  239

  723

   97

  812

   69
   74

   18
   19
   47

  251
  137
    9

  168
  169
  202
  213
  430

  443
  446
  353
  908
  949

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

344 Leases - Sale 175

110

110
0

Leases Phase1 - Approved
Leases Phase2 - Approved
Total Leases Approved

110 Approved Leases
234 Leases Remaining

-

As of March 29, 2000

Union Oil Company of California

Forest Oil Corporation

Amerada Hess Corporation

Hunt Oil Company

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Samedan Oil Corporation

Aviara Energy Corporation

00003

00048

00059

00064

00078

00185

00222

LEASE SALE 175 CGOM STATISTICS

The following leases were awarded today, March 28, 2000, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region



 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G21671

G21702

G21598
G21731

G21769
G21793

G21697

G21705

G21568

G21601
G21714

G21557

G21597

G21563
G21593
G21644

G21744
G21745

G21790
G21791

G21617

G21618

G21635

G21704

G21535
G21536
G21540
G21703

South Timbalier Area

Main Pass Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition
Viosca Knoll

Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon

South Pass Area, South and East 

Main Pass Area

West Cameron Area, South Addition

Vermilion Area, South Addition
Sabine Pass Area

West Cameron Area, West Addition

Vermilion Area

West Cameron Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area
Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

Eugene Island Area

Main Pass Area

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area
Main Pass Area

  199

   62

  269
  829

  554
  388

   63

  150

  609

  319
    9

  425

  156

  497
   72

  311

  107
  152

  338
  339

   92

   93

   40

  149

  111
  112
  190
   99

Pogo Producing Company

CNG Producing Company

Marathon Oil Company

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

IP Petroleum Company, Inc.

El Paso Production GOM Inc.

Newfield Exploration Company

Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.

BP Exploration & Oil Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

Remington Oil and Gas Corporation

Cockrell Oil and Gas, L.P.

Ocean Energy, Inc.

Forcenergy Inc

Vastar Resources, Inc.

00231

00282

00724

00730

00981

01001

01138

01364

01385

01680

01689

01704

01732

01777

01832

01855



 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G21546
G21741

G21548

G21590
G21592
G21629

G21748

G21690
G21723

G21827
G21830
G21831
G21832

G21733
G21750
G21774

G21681

G21762
G21785

G21537
G21547
G21680

G21740
G21782
G21783
G21815
G21816
G21824
G21838

G21643

G21640
G21658
G21660
G21661
G21665

West Cameron Area, West Addition
Mississippi Canyon

West Cameron Area, West Addition

Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area
South Marsh Island Area, North 

Mississippi Canyon

West Delta Area
Viosca Knoll

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

Viosca Knoll
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

South Timbalier Area, South 

Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area, West Addition
South Timbalier Area, South 

Ewing Bank
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Eugene Island Area
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
South Timbalier Area

  162
   40

  296

   39
   71

  234

  235

   46
  428

   49
   93

  225
  226

  916
  241
  651

  293

  489
  141

  128
  288
  274

  951
  982
  983
  745
  746
   15

  416

  307

  223
  263
  281
  331
  141

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

Basin Exploration, Inc.

Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.

CXY Energy Offshore Inc.

Enterprise Oil Gulf of Mexico Inc.

Shell Deepwater Development Inc.

Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Bellwether Exploration Company

EEX Corporation

01935

02018

02025

02079

02117

02139

02148

02169

02189

02211



PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: April 13, 2000

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G21666
G21668
G21669
G21670
G21672

G21673

G21674

G21675

G21749

G21652
G21654
G21655
G21663

G21764

G21543
G21549
G21636

G21561
G21564
G21565
G21567
G21620

G21659
G21701

South Timbalier Area
South Timbalier Area
South Timbalier Area
South Timbalier Area
South Timbalier Area, South 

South Timbalier Area, South 

South Timbalier Area, South 

South Timbalier Area, South 

Mississippi Canyon

Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area
South Timbalier Area

Mississippi Canyon

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area, West Addition
Eugene Island Area

West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
South Marsh Island Area, South 

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Main Pass Area

  142
  167
  168
  188
  215

  224

  226

  227

  240

   98
  107
  109
   16

  508

  241
  307
   84

  460
  530
  531
  585
  129

  275
   27

Agip Petroleum Exploration Co. Inc.

Bois d'Arc Offshore Ltd.

Exxon Asset Management Company

Cheniere Energy, Inc.

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

02248

02268

02295

02330

02421


