Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 175 CGOM STATISTICS

As of March 29, 2000

110 Leases Phase1 - Approved
344 Leases - Sale 175
110 Leases Phase2 - Approved
110 Total Leases Approved
110 Total Leases Approved
234 Leases Remaining

The following leases were awarded today, March 28, 2000, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00003	Union Oil Company of C	alifornia		
		G21638	Eugene Island Area	129A
		G21708	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	239
		G21867	Walker Ridge	723
00048	Forest Oil Corporation			
		G21619	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	97
00059	Amerada Hess Corporation			
		G21870	Walker Ridge	812
00064	Hunt Oil Company			
		G21591	Vermilion Area	69
		G21594	Vermilion Area	74
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G21530	West Cameron Area	18
		G21531	West Cameron Area	19
		G21533	West Cameron Area	47
		G21544	West Cameron Area	251
		G21575	East Cameron Area	137
		G21613	South Marsh Island Area	9
		G21717	Viosca Knoll	168
		G21718	Viosca Knoll	169
		G21719	Viosca Knoll	202
		G21720	Viosca Knoll	213
		G21795	Green Canyon	430
00185	Samedan Oil Corporation			
		G21559	West Cameron Area, West Addition	443
		G21560	West Cameron Area, South Addition	446
		G21602	Vermilion Area, South Addition	353
		G21732	Viosca Knoll	908
		G21739	Ewing Bank	949
00222	Aviara Energy Corporation			

	G2 ²	1671	South Timbalier Area	199	
00231	Pogo Producing Company				
	G2 ²	1702	Main Pass Area	62	
00282	CNG Producing Company				
	G2°	1598	Vermilion Area, South Addition	269	
	G2 ²	1731	Viosca Knoll	829	
00724	Marathon Oil Company				
	G2°	1769	Mississippi Canyon	554	
	G2 ²	1793	Green Canyon	388	
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation				
	G2 ²	1697	South Pass Area, South and East	63	
			Addition		
	G2 ²	1705	Main Pass Area	150	
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation				
	G2 ²	1568	West Cameron Area, South Addition	609	
01001	IP Petroleum Company, Inc.				
	G2 ²	1601	Vermilion Area, South Addition	319	
	G2 ²	1714	Sabine Pass Area	9	
01138	El Paso Production GOM Inc.				
		1557	West Cameron Area, West Addition	425	
01364	Newfield Exploration Company		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
0.001		, 1597	Vermilion Area	156	
01385	Chieftain International (U.S.) Ir		vommon / nod	100	
01000	, ,	1563	West Cameron Area, South Addition	497	
		1593	Vermilion Area	72	
		1644	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	311	
01680	BP Exploration & Oil Inc.	1044	Lugerie Island Area, Coulii Addition	311	
01000	•	1744	Mississippi Canyon	107	
		1744 1745	Mississippi Canyon	152	
01689				102	
01009	Murphy Exploration & Production Company G21790 Green Canyon 33				
	_		-	338	
01704		1791	Green Canyon	339	
01704	Remington Oil and Gas Corpo		Courth Manch Jaland Anna Cauth	00	
	G2°	1617	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	92	
	G2°	1618	South Marsh Island Area, South	93	
	32	1010	Addition	00	
01732	Cockrell Oil and Gas, L.P.				
		1635	Eugene Island Area	40	
01777	Ocean Energy, Inc.				
01777	••	1704	Main Pass Area	149	
01832	Forcenergy Inc	1704	Wall 1 433 Alea	143	
01032	- ,	1535	West Cameron Area	111	
		1535 1536	West Cameron Area	112	
		1540	West Cameron Area	190	
		1703	Main Pass Area	99	
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.			55	
01000	vasiai 13050ui065, IIIO.				

		G21546 G21741	West Cameron Area, West Addition Mississippi Canyon	162 40	
01935					
		G21548	West Cameron Area, West Addition	296	
02018	Basin Exploration, Inc.		·		
	,	G21590	Vermilion Area	39	
		G21592	Vermilion Area	71	
		G21629	South Marsh Island Area, North	234	
			Addition		
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA, I	P.			
		G21748	Mississippi Canyon	235	
02079	CXY Energy Offshore Inc).			
		G21690	West Delta Area	46	
		G21723	Viosca Knoll	428	
02117	Enterprise Oil Gulf of Mex	xico Inc.			
		G21827	Atwater Valley	49	
		G21830	Atwater Valley	93	
		G21831	Atwater Valley	225	
		G21832	Atwater Valley	226	
02139	Shell Deepwater Develop	ment Inc.			
		G21733	Viosca Knoll	916	
		G21750	Mississippi Canyon	241	
		G21774	Mississippi Canyon	651	
02148	Westport Oil and Gas Co	mpany, Inc.			
		G21681	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	293	
		G21762	Mississippi Canyon	489	
		G21785	Green Canyon	141	
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Co	mpany, L.L.C			
		G21537	West Cameron Area	128	
		G21547	West Cameron Area, West Addition	288	
		G21680	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	274	
		G21740	Ewing Bank	951	
		G21782	Mississippi Canyon	982	
		G21783	Mississippi Canyon	983	
		G21815	Green Canyon	745	
		G21816	Green Canyon	746	
		G21824	Atwater Valley	15	
00400	5 11 11 5 1 11 6	G21838	Atwater Valley	416	
02189	Bellwether Exploration Co				
		G21643	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	307	
02211	EEX Corporation				
		G21640	Eugene Island Area	223	
		G21658	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	263	
		G21660	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	281	
		G21661	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	331	
		G21665	South Timbalier Area	141	

		G21666	South Timbalier Area	142
		G21668	South Timbalier Area	167
		G21669	South Timbalier Area	168
		G21670	South Timbalier Area	188
		G21672	South Timbalier Area, South	215
			Addition	
		G21673	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	224
		G21674	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	226
		G21675	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	227
02248	Agip Petroleum Exploration	on Co. Inc.		
	31	G21749	Mississippi Canyon	240
02268	Bois d'Arc Offshore Ltd.	021110	modesippi Gariyen	0
02200	Bolo ar no Ollohoro Etai	G21652	Ship Shoal Area	98
		G21654	Ship Shoal Area	107
		G21655	Ship Shoal Area	107
		G21663	South Timbalier Area	16
02295	Exxon Asset Managemer		Journ Finibalier Area	10
02293	EXXUIT ASSEL IVIAITAGEITIEI		Minainainai Onussa	500
	a – .	G21764	Mississippi Canyon	508
02330	Cheniere Energy, Inc.			
		G21543	West Cameron Area	241
		G21549	West Cameron Area, West Addition	307
		G21636	Eugene Island Area	84
02421	Devon Energy Production	n Company, L.	P.	
		G21561	West Cameron Area, South Addition	460
		G21564	West Cameron Area, South Addition	530
		G21565	West Cameron Area, South Addition	531
		G21567	West Cameron Area, South Addition	585
		G21620	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	129
		G21659	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	275
		G21701	Main Pass Area	27

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: April 13, 2000